
Subject: Deployment of the officers as Camp Directors/Additional 
Camp Directors on various camps enroute Shri Amarnathji 
Shrine Board. 

Government Order No.726-JK(GAD) of 2025, 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the 
following officers of Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Service to Shri 
Amarnathji Shrine Board, on short term basis, for being deployed as 

Camp Directors/Additional Camp Directors at various camps enroute 
Shri Amarnathji Yatra-2025: 

1, 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
General Administration Department 

(Services) Civil Secretariat, 
Srinagar. 

S.No Name of the officer Place of posting 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

Dated:17.06.2025. 

9. 

(S/Shri) 
Deep Raj (JKAS:2001) 

Jagdish Singh 
(JKAS:2004) 
Anil Kumar Chandail 

(JKAS:2004) 

Atul Kumar 
(JKAS:2008) 
Virender Kumar 

Manyal (JKAS:2008) 
Sudhir Bali 

(JKAS:2008) 

Sidharath Dhiman 
(JKAS:2011) 
Gurpreet Singh 
(JKAS:2011) 
Chand Singh 
(JKAS:2011) 

Special 
Government, 
Production Department 

Secretary to the 

Agriculture 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 
Samba 

Deputy Commissioner, State 
Taxes, Jammu (North), hqr at 
Udhampur 
Secretary, J&K Services Selection 
Board 

Chief Executive Officer, Tourism 
Development Authority, Patnitop 

Additional Secretary to the 
Government, 
Management, 

Disaster 
Relief, 

Rehabilitation and Reconstruction 
Department 
Additional Secretary to the 
Government, Home Department 

General Manager, DIC, Samba 

Secretary, Jammu Municipal 
Corporation 



10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

Vishal Singh Parihar 
(JKAS:2011) 
Lekh Raj (JKAS:2011) 

Ajay Salaan 
(JKAS:2011) 
Om Parkash 
(JKAS:2011) 
Gurpinder Singh 
(JKAS:2010) 
Kewal Krishan Sharma 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2012 
II) 
Ranjeet Singh (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2012-II) 
Prateek Panjathia (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2013) 
Suraj Chander Singh 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2015) 
Sahil Bhagotra (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2015) 
Varun Bhasin (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2015) 
Rahul Gupta (Jr. Scale 

JKAS:2015) 
Sandeep Kumar (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2015) 
Ram Paul (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2015) 
Amit Kumar (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 
Ankit Gupta (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 
Anurag Sharma (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Jatinder Pal Singh (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Pardeep Kumar Shan 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2019) 
Sachin Sharma (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Uttam Singh Palsar 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2019) 
Ajay Singh (3r. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 

Ravi Kumar (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 
Himat Kumar Raina 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2019) 
Pankaj Kumar (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 

Revenue Attorney With Divisional 
Commissioner, Jammu 

Collector, Jammu Development 
Authority 
General Manager, J&K Road 

Transport Corporation, Jammu 
Project Officer, Wage 
Employment (ACD), Udhampur 
Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, 
Jammu 

State Project Manager in the 
State Rural Livelihood Mission, 
J&K 

District Panchayat Officer, Samba 

Nodal Officer in the office of CEO, 
Ayushman Bharat, PMJAY 
BDO Hiranagar 

BDO Udhampur 

BDO Latti Marothi Udhampur 

Assistant 
Samba 
BDO Satwari 

Director, 

BDO Chenani 

Assistant Labour Commissioner, 
Ramban 

Technical PA in the office of 
Excise Commissioner, J&K 

FCS&CA, 

ETO, Distilleries in the office of 
Excise Commissioner, J&K 
Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua 

Assistant Director, Handicrafts, 
Kishtwar 
DSWO Reasi 

Under Secretary in the J&K PSC 

BDO Drabshalla Kishtwar 

BDO Doda 

BDO, Bhalla, Doda 

Administrative Officer in the J&K 
Services Selection Board, Jammu 



35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

Rohit Kumar(Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 
Daleep Kumar (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Sumeet Singh (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2019)h 
Vishal Targotra (Jr. 

Scale JKAS:2019) 
Rakesh Kumar (Ur. 
Scale JKAS: 2019) 
Abhilash Sharma (or. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Vishal Angurana (Or. 
Scale JKAS:2019) 
Sunil Kumar (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2019) 
Ratandeep Sharma 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2023) 
Dinesh Singh (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2023) 

Chetan Sharma (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2023) 
Suraj Parkash (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 

Aakash Gupta (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 
Tarun Sudan (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 
Suryavanshi Manish 

Bhagat (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2024) 
Aditya Krishna Dogra 
(Jr. Scale JKAS:2024) 
Vishal Pathak (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 

Viplove Sudan (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 
Ayush Sharma (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 

Antriksh Jamwal (Jr. 
Scale JKAS:2024) 
Bhuvnesh Pargal (Jr. 
Scale JKAS: 2024) 

Assistant 

Rajouri 

Aju Kundal (Jr. Scale 
JKAS:2024) 

Director, 

CDPO Sunderbani 

BDO Padder Kishtwar 

BDO Kastigarh Doda 

CDPO Basholi 

BDO Nagseni Kishtwar 

Kunal Singh (Jr. Scale BDO Nud Samba 

JKAS:2023) 

Assistant 

Udhampur 
BDO Bhallessa Doda 

Director, FCS&CA, 

Tehsildar Jammu Metropolitian 
Region Development Authority 
BDO Ramsoo Ramban 

FCS&CA 

BDO, Jaganoo, Udhampur 

STO in the office of 
Commissioner, State 
Enforcement (South). Lower 
Munda 
CDPO Ramban 

Assistant Director, 
Ramban 

CDPO Bani 

Deputy 
Taxes 

Handicrafts, 

Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua 

STO in the Office of Deputy 
Commissioner, State Taxes 
Enforcement (Kathua), Lakhanpur 
BDO Arnia Jammu 

STO in the Office of Deputy 
Commissioner, State Taxes 

Enforcement (North) Udhampur 
STO, Circle E Srinagar 

Deputy Commissioner, State 
Taxes Enforcement (Kathua) 
Lakhanpur 
STO, Circle Kishtwar, Jammu 



58. 

It is further ordered that: 

() 

3. 

(ii) 

Copy to the: 

Anupam Bhardwaj (Jr. BDO Dali Udhyanpur Doda 
Scale JKAS:2024) 

(ii) 

the Controlling Officers shall relieve the above 
mentioned officers enabling them to report to 
the office of the Chief Executive Officer, Shri 
Amarnathji Shrine Board, on a date to be 
conveyed by the Board separately; 

the exact deployment of the officers shall be 
made by Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board; and 

the officers shall continue to draw their salaries 
from their respective places of posting during 
the period of deputation to Shri Amarnathji 
Shrine Board and shall revert to their respective 

places of posting, immediately after the 
conclusion of the Yatra-2025. 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

No.GAD-SERVOGENL/74/2022 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 
Dated:17.06.2025 

1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries). 
2. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister. 

Director General of Police, J&K. 

4. All Principal Secretaries to Government. 

5. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor/Chief 
Executive Officer, Shri AmarnathJi Shrine Board. 

6. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home 
Affairs, Government of India. 

7. Chief Electoral Officer, J8&K. 
8. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government. 

9. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu. 

Sd/ 
(M.Raju) IAS 

10. Director, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and 
Rural Development. 

11. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal. 

12. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission. 

13. All Heads of the Department/Managing Directors. 

14. All Deputy Commissioners. 



15. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu. 
16. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 
17. Director Information, J&K. 
18. Concerned Officers. 
19. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board. 
20. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister. 
21. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar. 
22. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister. 
23. Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Ministers. 
24. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Chief Minister. 
25. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary. 
26. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, 

General Administration Department. 
27. Incharge Website, GAD. 
28. Government Order file/Stock file. 

(Amit Vermanij JKAS 
Additional Secretary to the Government. 
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