

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Deployment of the officers as Camp Directors/Additional Camp Directors on various camps enroute Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board.

Government Order No.726-JK(GAD) of 2025, Dated:17.06.2025.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following officers of Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Service to Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board, on short term basis, for being deployed as Camp Directors/Additional Camp Directors at various camps enroute Shri Amarnathji Yatra-2025:-

S.No	Name of the officer (S/Shri)	Place of posting
1.	Deep Raj (JKAS:2001)	Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department
2.	Jagdish Singh (JKAS:2004)	Additional Deputy Commissioner, Samba
3.	Anil Kumar Chandail (JKAS:2004)	Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes, Jammu (North), hqr at Udhampur
4.	Atul Kumar (JKAS:2008)	Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board
5.	Virender Kumar Manyal (JKAS:2008)	Chief Executive Officer, Tourism Development Authority, Patnitop
6.	Sudhir Bali (JKAS:2008)	Additional Secretary to the Government, Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Department
7.	Sidharath Dhiman (JKAS:2011)	Additional Secretary to the Government, Home Department
8.	Gurpreet Singh (JKAS:2011)	General Manager, DIC, Samba
9.	Chand Singh (JKAS:2011)	Secretary, Jammu Municipal Corporation

Y

10.	Vishal Singh Parihar	Revenue Attorney With Divisional
101	(JKAS:2011)	Commissioner, Jammu
11.	Lekh Raj (JKAS:2011)	Collector, Jammu Development Authority
12.	Ajay Salaan (JKAS:2011)	General Manager, J&K Road Transport Corporation, Jammu
13.	Om Parkash (JKAS:2011)	Project Officer, Wage Employment (ACD), Udhampur
14.	Gurpinder Singh (JKAS:2010)	Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu
15.	Kewal Krishan Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2012- II)	State Project Manager in the State Rural Livelihood Mission, J&K
16.	Ranjeet Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2012-II)	District Panchayat Officer, Samba
17.	Prateek Panjathia (Jr. Scale JKAS:2013)	Nodal Officer in the office of CEO, Ayushman Bharat, PMJAY
18.	Suraj Chander Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	BDO Hiranagar
19.	Sahil Bhagotra (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	BDO Udhampur
20.	Varun Bhasin (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	BDO Latti Marothi Udhampur
21.	Rahul Gupta (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Samba
22.	Sandeep Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	BDO Satwari
23.	Ram Paul (Jr. Scale JKAS:2015)	BDO Chenani
24.	Amit Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Assistant Labour Commissioner, Ramban
25.	Ankit Gupta (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Technical PA in the office of Excise Commissioner, J&K
26.	Anurag Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	ETO, Distilleries in the office of Excise Commissioner, J&K
27.	Jatinder Pal Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua
28.	Pardeep Kumar Shan (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Assistant Director, Handicrafts, Kishtwar
29.	Sachin Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	DSWO Reasi
30.	Uttam Singh Palsar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Under Secretary in the J&K PSC
31.	Ajay Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO Drabshalla Kishtwar
32.	Ravi Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO Doda
33.	Himat Kumar Raina (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO, Bhalla, Doda
34.	Pankaj Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Administrative Officer in the J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu

35.	Rohit Kumar(Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Assistant Director, FCS&CA Rajouri
36.	Daleep Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	CDPO Sunderbani
37.	Sumeet Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)h	BDO Padder Kishtwar
38.	Vishal Targotra (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO Kastigarh Doda
39.	Rakesh Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	CDPO Basholi
40.	Abhilash Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO Nagseni Kishtwar
41.	Vishal Angurana (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Udhampur
42.	Sunil Kumar (Jr. Scale JKAS:2019)	BDO Bhallessa Doda
43.	Ratandeep Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2023)	Tehsildar Jammu Metropolitian Region Development Authority
44.	Dinesh Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2023)	BDO Ramsoo Ramban
45.	Kunal Singh (Jr. Scale JKAS:2023)	BDO Nud Samba
46.	Chetan Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2023)	BDO, Jaganoo, Udhampur
47.	Suraj Parkash (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	STO in the office of Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes Enforcement (South) Lower Munda
48.	Aakash Gupta (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	CDPO Ramban
49.	Tarun Sudan (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	Assistant Director, Handicrafts, Ramban
50.	Suryavanshi Manish Bhagat (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua
51.	Aditya Krishna Dogra (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	CDPO Bani
52.	Vishal Pathak (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	STO in the Office of Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes Enforcement (Kathua), Lakhanpur
53.	Viplove Sudan (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	BDO Arnia Jammu
54.	Ayush Sharma (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	STO in the Office of Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes Enforcement (North) Udhampur
55.	Antriksh Jamwal (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	STO, Circle E Srinagar
56.	Bhuvnesh Pargal (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes Enforcement (Kathua) Lakhanpur
57.	Aju Kundal (Jr. Scale JKAS:2024)	STO, Circle Kishtwar, Jammu

1	го	Anunam Phardwai (Ir	BDO Dali Udhyanpur Doda
	58.		BDO Dali Gariyaripar Boda
		Scale JKAS:2024)	
		Scale Sid to Let 17	

It is further ordered that:

- (i) the Controlling Officers shall relieve the above mentioned officers enabling them to report to the office of the Chief Executive Officer, Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board, on a date to be conveyed by the Board separately;
- (ii) the exact deployment of the officers shall be made by Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board; and
- (iii) the officers shall continue to draw their salaries from their respective places of posting during the period of deputation to Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board and shall revert to their respective places of posting, immediately after the conclusion of the Yatra-2025.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(M.Raju) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No.GAD-SERV0GENL/74/2022

Dated:17.06.2025

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor/Chief Executive Officer, Shri AmarnathJi Shrine Board.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 8. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 10. Director, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.
- 11. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 12. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 13. All Heads of the Department/Managing Directors.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.

- 15. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 16. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 17. Director Information, J&K.
- 18. Concerned Officers.
- 19. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 20. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 21. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 22. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 23. Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Ministers.
- 24. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 25. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 26. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 27. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 28. Government Order file/Stock file.

Additional Secretary to the Government.